6 Edition 8.13
Product brochure · GB
Automatic burner control unit IFD 244
•	 For directly ignited burners of up to 350 kW in
continuous operation pursuant to EN 746-2
•	 Continuous self-testing for faults
•	 Restart following flame failure
•	 Flame control with ionisation sensor

IFD 244: 610 g,
IFD 244..I: 770 g.
Type code
Code Description
IFD Automatic burner control unit
2 Series 200
4 Ionisation control
4 Restart
-3
-5
-10
Safety time on start-up tSA: 3 s
5 s
10 s
/1
/2
Safety time during operation tSB: 1 s
2 s
Q
W
Mains voltage:
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
I Integrated electronic ignition
Maintenance cycles
The automatic burner control unit IFD 244